
[CUT!] Action Days: March - July 2024 

When Tasks Comments 

Saturday 23rd March 

3 – 6pm 

Exeter Road: raised 

footpath/walkway 1 

from entrance to former 

Woods Salvage down to Four 

Mills Lane. 
Saturday 6th April 

3 – 6pm 

Exeter Road: raised 

footpath/walkway 2 

Saturday 20th April 

3 – 6pm 

Spinning Path Gardens overgrown path from Park 

Steet into estate 

Saturday 4th May  

(Star Wars Day) 

3 – 6pm 

 

High Street Sweep! 

Community action 

whole of High Street, both 

sides from St Lawrence Green 

to Union Road/Union Terrace 

Saturday 18th May 

3 – 6pm 

 

Newcombes/Belle Parade 

junction 

Belle Parade, and as far as 

Jockey Hill roundabout 

Saturday 1st June 

3 – 6pm 

 

War Memorial, and 

surrounding area of Union 

Road 

Notes: in advance of 6th June 

80th anniversary of D-Day  

Saturday 15th June 

(Trooping the 

Colour) 

3 – 6pm 

 

Park Street/Spruce Park clear weeds from kerbs etc on 

steep approach to Spruce 

Park/Butt Parks  

Saturday 29th June 

3 – 6pm 

 

Entrance to Millennium 

Path from Alexandra Road 

plus, around Higher 

Road/Alexandra Road/Jockey 

Hill junction 

Saturday 13th July 

3 – 6pm 

 

Pounds Hill top on west 

side 

below junction with Long 

Meadows – clearing long 

neglected weeds and growth 

overhanging bank/wall 

Saturday 27th July 

3 – 6pm 

 

Park Road section with Park 

Street/Hunivers Close 

pavement debris from 

overhanging hedge  

 
 


